
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 
Request for Bid #: 76-30NOV15 - Crushed Stone Aggregate and Chip Seal Products 

ADDENDUM# 1 - Issued November 20, 2015 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFB Response Page in the Request for Bid and is hereby 
incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt 
ofthis addendum should be acknowledged and submitted with Bidder's Response Form. 

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as 
follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1) The County received a request for current crushed stone aggregate and chip seal pricing. Attached 
is the current pricing. 

By: /f7~~ 
-----------~/,...__~. 
Jacob M. Garrett, Buyer 
Boone County Purchasing 

OFFEROR has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Bid# 76-30NOVJ 5 - Crushed Stone Aggregate 
and Chip Seal Products, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: ________ _ Fax Number: _______ _ 

E-mail: ___________________________ ~ 

Authorized Representative Signature: _______ _ Date: ____ _ 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ______________ _ 

RFB #: 76-30NOV15 
11/20/15 



08-14FEB13 - Crushed Stone A re ate and Chi Seal Products Term and 
BOONE QUARRIES 

BOONE QUARRIES 2nd _Renewal 

RENEW AL PRICING 1- 1-15. - 12-31 -1 5 

w.-,,. I-Miff ~ '{t 

l w ... .. I 
UNIT 

PRICE 1-1-15 - 12-31-15 
EXTENDED PRICE UNITPRICE I EXTENDED PRICE 

PER PER TON 
TON 3%Increasc 

4.7.L RSB 50,000 $6.28 $3 14,000.00 $6.47 $323,420.00 

4.7.2. SRI 75,000 $6.69 $501,750.00 $6.89 $5 16,802.50 

4.7.3. SRl.5 50,000 $6.69 $334,500.00 $6.89 $344,535.00 

4.7.4. SR2.5 25,000 $6.40 $160,000.00 $6.59 $ 164,800.00 

4.7.5. CR ! 50,000 $9.00 $450,000.00 $9.27 $463,500.00 

4.7.6. CRl.5 1,000 $8.90 $8,900.00 $9. 17 $9,167.00 

4.7.7. CR2 500 $7.96 $3,980.00 $8.20 $4,099.40 

4.7.8. CR3 1,500 $7.96 $11 ,940.00 $8.20 $ 12,298.20 

4.7.9. MS 3,500 $5.00 $17,500.00 $5 15 $18,025.00 

4.7. 10 
QR 1,500 $7.39 $1 1,085.00 $7.6 1 $11 ,4 17.55 

4.7.11 
GQR 500 $ 10. l l $5,055 .00 $10.4 1 $5,206.65 

4.7. 12 
SP 500 $10. 11 $5,055.00 $10.41 $5,206.65 

4.7.13 
WR 2,000 $3.91 $7,820.00 $4.03 $8,054.60 

4.7.14 GQR6X 
1,500 $10. l l $15,165.00 $10.4 1 $15,6 19.95 

9 
4.7. 15 GQR6X 

1,000 
12 

$ 10. 11 $10, 11 0.00 $10.4 1 $10,4 13.30 

4.7.16 
SC.375 1,500 $10. 87 $16,305.00 $11.20 $ 16,794. 15 

4.7.17 
SC.5 6,000 $10.87 $65,220.00 $11.20 $67,176.60 

4.7.18 SP~Spal 

Is 
1000 $ 10. l l $10,110.00 $10.41 $10,4 13.30 

4.7.19 Fill 
1000 $5.25 $5,250.00 $5.41 $5,407.50 

Matenal 
Pugged 

4.7.20 1 Rock I 
1000 I $0.so I $500 00 I I $0.52 I $5 15.00 

Per ton 
add on 

•• [ TJ I I 
$0.00 

I 
$0.00 

$1,954,245.00 TOTAL $2,0 12,872.35 



08-14FEB13 - Crushed Stone A!!:!!re!!ate and Chin Seal Products Term and 

BOONE QUARRIES 
RENEW AL PRICING 

4.8. CHIP'SEAL PBlCING·-FOB PLANT ONLY 

Unit of 
Measure 

Tons I 

UNIT 

DESCRIP I I PRICE 
TION APPROX PER 

4.8. l. I IMATE TON 
QTY 

SC.375 I 1.200 I $10.87 

SC.5 I 7,500 I $10.87 

TOTAL 

BOONE QUARRIE$ 
2nd Renewal 

1-1-15 - 12-31 -15 

2nd Renewal 
1-1- 15 - 12-31 

15 
UNIT PRICE I EXTENDED PRICE 

PER TON 
Oo/o Increase 

$ 11.20 $13,435.32 

$11.20 $83,970.75 

TOTAL $97,406.07 

4.!1. MAXUW".UM % INcREASE FoR SEorTONS 4:1. AND4.8. > 

10.00% 

I0.00% 

4.10. DELIVERY PRICING 

''4.11. MAXIMl;JM% lNCREASE FOR $ECTION4.JO. 
Ma"Ximum % Increase 1st 
Renewal 
Maximum % Increase 2nd 
Renewal 

1Location of 
4· 12· Vendor Plant 

I Honor Pricing for 
4· 13· NewPlantsdurin 

4 14 1cooperative 
· · Purchasing? Y or 

I Provide material 
4·15· after normal Work 

East Scale - 310 I Creasv Sorine.s Road Columbia, MO 65202 

10.00% 

10.00% 

y 

y 

y 

A B 

<$2.00 
$2.00-
<2.25 

$/Ton $/Ton 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

4.10. DELIVERY PRICING 

1-1-15 -- 12-31-15 

c D E F G H 

$2.25- $2.50 - $2.75 - $3.00- $3.25- $3.50- $3.75 -
<2.50 <2.75 <3.00 <3.25 <3.50 <3.75 <$4.00 

$ /Ton $ /Ton $/Ton $/Ton SI Ton $/Ton $/Ton 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0. 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 11.00 

West Scale - 25 10 N. Stadium Blvd., Columbia, MO 65202 



08-14FEBI3 - Crushed Stone A!!!!re1mte and Chip Seal Products Term and Su 

RENEWAL PRICING , .. ................... [ lffJ.. Vi.:;v,Ju·i l :'mcsfon, !t£~y~ fhur~T "'"'"''=J ~.fi}. . l/>1,,ofrri J ::<'i" ;,:,;, ,lf_:"fitr>h<1n; fhuun 

4. 7 BASE BID PRICING- CRUSHED STONE 

I 
DESCRIPTION 

4.7. 1. RSB 

4.7.2. SRI 

4,7.3 SRI.5 

4.7.4. SR2.5 

4.7.5. CR! 

4.7-6. CRl.5 

4.7.7. CR2 

4.7.8. CR3 

4.7.9. MS 

4.7.10. QR 

4.7.11. GQR 

4.7.12. SP 

4.7.13. WR 

4.7.14. GQR6X9 

4.7. 1~. GQR6X12 

4.7.16. SC.375 

4.7.17. SC .5 

4.7.18. SP=Spalls 

Fill Material 

4.1.20. l Pugged Rock 
Per ton add on 

GRB 

4.8.L 

SC.375 

SC.S 

Un.ltor1\Ira51lr"eTOil!I 
APPROXIMATE QTY 

50,000 

75,000 

50,000 

25,000 

50,000 

1,000 

500 

1,500 

3,500 

1,500 

500 

500 

2,000 

l ,500 

1,000 

1,500 

6,000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

20000 

APPROXIU\TEQT\'l"' 
TOSS 

1.200 

7.500 

RIGGS QUARRY 

htRtnl'Wal 
1-1-U - 12-31-14 

UNIT PRICE 
PER TON 

5%1ncrHse 

SIS.00 SIS.000.00 Sls.?S 

SIJ.00 S97.SOO.OO S\3.6S 

TOTAL $115,500.00 TOTAL 

10% 

100!. 

RENEWAL PRICING 

2ndRienl'Wlll 
l-l-l.!'i-12-ll-15 

UNIT PRICE 
PER TON 

0%lncrrase 

$6.30 

$7.30 

$7 .30 

$7.30 

$9.71 

$8.93 

$8.93 

$8.93 

$9.45 

$6.77 

$9.71 

$9.19 

$3.4! 

$9.71 

$9.71 

$15.75 

$13.65 

$9.19 

$3 .15 

$0.53 

$6.30 

TOTAL 

EXTENDED PRICE 

$315,000.00 

$547,500.00 

$365,000.00 

$182,500.00 

$485,500.00 

$8,930.00 

$4,465.00 

$13 ,395.00 

$33,075.00 

$ 10,155.00 

$4,855 .00 

$4,595 .00 

$6,820.00 

$14,565.00 

$9.710.00 

$23 ,625.00 

$81.900.00 

$9,190.00 

$3.150.00 

$530.00 

$126,000.00 

Sl,250,-160.00 

4.8. <;HlP SKA.(. fru'CINC ~ FOB PLANT ONLY 

$0.00 

S0.00 

so.oo 

no bid 

no bid 

TOTAL 

MILtERSBURG QUARRY 

h!R<ne,.... I 
l·H~·ll·l l ·l~ 

LJ?lo"ITPRICE f..XTEJ'<"J)J::DPRICE 
PER TON 

0% fn<rHM 

S0.00 no bid S0.00 

S0.00 no bid sooo 

S0.00 TOTAL so.oo 

IOO'IEW AL ~RICING 

2ndRtntwsl 
1-1-15 - 12-31-15 

UNIT PRICE 
PER TON 

o•/olncrease 

EXTENDED PRICE 

5.75 $287,500.00 

6.70 ! $502,500.00 

6.70 l $335 ,000.00 

6.70 $167,500.00 

9.00 $450,000.00 

8.40 $8,400.00 

8.40 $4,200.00 

8.40 $12,600.00 

9.00 ! $31,500.00 

6.45 $9,675.00 

8.85 $4,425.00 

8.50 $4,250.00 

3.00 $6.000.00 

9.00 I $13.500.00 

9.00 $9,000.00 

no bid 

no bid 

8.50 $8,500.00 

3.00 $3,000.00 

0.50 $500.00 

5.75 $115 ,000.00 

TOTAL Sl,973,050.00 

htRtnl'l\·al 
1-1-1-'-12-31-U 

UNIT PRICE 
PER TON 

O~olnc~ase 

no bid S0.00 

no bid S0.00 

TOTAL so.oo 



08-14FEB13 - Crushed Stone A 

H f,,{_.- H:\\('Ufi ft:':...'.~'- f~!i,?!r; 

hittvEav PRICERI~0QtJARRl". 0RiG1NAt CONTRAct 

G 

Fuel Price <S2.00 ~~~s-1s:;~~·1s:;~s-1 52.7s-<J.oo l~~!s~~:o-1 5~~5-

Dlstancr(MUn) SI Ton SI IS t IS/Ton SI IS/Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton 

S2.42 S2.42 I S2.421S2.42 $2.42 $2.551 S2.68 I Sl.Sl $2.94 

$3.12 S3.12JS3.I2ISJ.12 SJ. 12 SJ.251 SJ.38 I SJ.51 $3.64 

5- < IO 

S3.82 S3.82 I S3.82 ISJ.82 $3.82 SJ.951 $4.08 !SUI $4.34 

10-<15 

$4.52 S4.HIS4.52lS4.52 S4.52 S4.65I S4.7S IS4.9! $5.04 

15-<20 

S5.22 S5.22!S5.22I S5.22 55.22 55.Jsl 55.48 I S5.6l S5.74 

·U0.5 20 -<25 

S5.92 S5.92 IS5.92IS5.92 SS.92 56.0SI S6.18 IS6.31 $6.44 

S6.62 $6.62156.62!56.62 S6.62 S6.7SI S6.ss 1s1.01 $7.14 

30-<35 

DELlVERY PRICE AULLERS~URC QUARRY QR101NALCONTRACT 

G 

Furl Prier <$2.00 s:;~5-1 s;~~~-1 s;~~!t; I Sl.75 - <J.oo I SJ.OD- I SJ.25- I SJ.50-

Dbtan«(l\IUn) SI Ton St ISt IS i IStTon St IS / Ton IS/Ton IStTon 

Sl.42 S2.42IS2.42!S2.42 $2.42 S2.55I S2.68 I S2.8 ! $2.94 

$3.12 S3.12lS3.12IS3.12 S3.12 SJ.25 1 SJ.38 I $3.51 $3.64 

4.!0.2 5 - <10 

SJ.82 S3.82IS3.82IS3.82 SJ.82 $3.95! $4.08 I $4.2\ $4.34 

10-<15 

$4.52 S4.s2IS4.s2IS4.52 $4.52 $4.651 $4.75154.91 $5.04 

15 -<20 

$5.22 S5.22 Js5.22lss.22 SS.22 S5.35I $5.48 I SS.61 SS .14 

20- < 25 

S5.92 S5.92ISS.92IS5.92 S5.92 S6.0SI S6.t8 IS6.3l '644 

25 -<JO 

S6.62 S6.62lS6.62IS6.62 56.62 $6.751 $6.88 I S7.01 S1 .\4 

4.10.1.I 30-<35 
4.11. MAXIMtiM_%-iNCRE.~SE FO"R SECTION .u; 
:i.laximum % Increase 1st Ren~·wal UJ% 
Maximum % Jncrease2ndRencwal '°"' ~.12.llocationofVendorPlant RIGGSQUARRY & .MJLLERSBURGQiJ,UiR_Y 

4.13. Honor Pricin for New Plants durin Contract YES 
4.14. Coo=tivcPurchasin~? YorN Y&'i 

Providematerialaftcrnoim.~1\Vorl.:.Hours, 

4.15.IWc.::kends&llolid.ws? YorN fYES 

reeate and Chip Seal Products Term and Su 

~frf .. Jf;~~o;.<ri ! !/;Jf( ·:-~hon: !huun 
DELIVERY PRIC~ RlCGS:QUARRY:JST REN8wAL"_:;; 

t4 - tl...ll-14 5% JNC:~E 

G 

SJ.S0-<3.75 I SJ.75 -l-- I~: :1:1: :1-
SI Ton S/ Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS / Ton IStTon 

S0.00 S0.00 S2.54 52.54 I 52.H I S2.54 52.54 S2.68 I $2.81 $2.95 S3.09 

SIJ.00 S0.00 53.28 SJ.28 I SJ.28 I S3.28 SJ.28 S3.41 I SJ.55 $3.69 $3.82 

$0.00 S0.00 $4.01 $4.01 $4.0l $4.01 $4.01 S4.15 $4.28 S4.42 54.56 

$0.00 sooo S4.7S $4.75 $4.75 $4.75 $4.75 S4.88 S4.99 SS.16 $5.29 

SIJ.00 S0.00 55.48 SS.48 I SS.48 I SS.48 SS.48 55.62 sns SS .89 S6.03 

SO.OD S0.00 $6.22 S6.22 I S6.22 S6.22 S6.22 S6.35 I $6.49 $6.63 $6.76 

S0.00 S0.00 S6.95 S6.95 I S6.95 S6.95 S6.95 S7.09 I s1.22 S7.36 $7.50 

DELIVERY PRICE MlllERSBURGQfJARRY. UIT RENEWAL J-t-J4 - 12~1-H ~ h"'ICR'EASE 

c G 

S3.50-<3.75 I S3.75 <Sl.CHJ I S2.00- I S2.25- I Sl.50- l S2.75 - l SJ.CIO- ] SJ.25 - I SJ.SO- I S3.75-
<2.25 I <2.50 I <2. 75 I <J.oo <3.SO I <3.75 I <-UlO 

<4.00 

$/Ton S/Ton IS /Ton IS/Ton IS/Ton IS / Ton IS/ Ton IS / Ton IS/Ton IS !Ton 

$2.81 $2.94 $2.42 Sl.42 I s2.42 $2.42 $2.42 Sl.55 l S2.68 I 52.81 Sl.94 

S3.S! $3.64 $3.12 SJ.12 I SJ.12 $3.12 S3.12 S3.25 I SJ.38 l S3.51 $3.64 

$4.21 $4.34 SJ.82 SJ.82 l 53.82 $3.82 S3.82 S3.95 $4.08 $4.21 $4.34 

$4.91 $5.04 $4.52 S4.S2 $4.52 $4.52 $4.52 $4.65 $4.78 S4.91 $5.04 

Ss.6! $5.74 SS.12 55.22 I S5.22 55.22 $5.22 SBS SS.48 SH I 5S.74 

$6.31 $6.44 SS.92 S5.92 S5.92 $3.92 SS.92 S6.05 $6.18 56.31 $6.44 

S7.0l $7.14 S6.62 S6.62 I S6.62 $6.62 $6.62 S6.75 $6.88 S7.0I 57.14 


